HARNETT COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SECTION 307 W. CORNELIUS HARNETT BLVD. LILLINGTON, NC 27546 910-893-7547 PHONE 910-893-9371 FAX

Application for Repair

		EMAIL	ADDRESS:	HIEREADLE 630
OWNER NAME Patricia			PHONE 7	HIE people 630
PHYSICAL ADDRESS 2910	Ponderasa	Poa	<u>d</u>	<u> </u>
MAILING ADDRESS (IF DIFFFERENT				
IF RENTING, LEASING, ETC., LIST P	ROPERTY OWNER NAME			1. 1. 1.
SUBDIVISION NAME	LOT #/TRACT #	STA	TE RD/HWY	SIZE OF LOT/TRACT
Type of Dwelling: [] Modular	[] Mobile Home	Stick built	[] Other	
Number of bedrooms 3	[] Basement			
Garage: Yes[]No	Dishwasher: Yes	[] No []		Garbage Disposal: Yes [] No [)
Water Supply: [] Private Well	[] Community Sy	stem	County	
Directions from Lillington to your	site:			
 A "surveyed and recorde wells on the property by The outlet end of the tank uncovered, property lines us at 910-893-7547 to co Your system must be repaired wit letter. (Whichever is applicable.) 	d map" and deed to your showing on your survey map k and the distribution box w flagged, underground utilit infirm that your site is ready thin 30 days of issuance of the showing the state of the stat	property" must l p. vill need to be ur ties marked, and y for evaluation. the Improvemen	be attached to to ncovered and produced the orange sign on the permit or the	nply by completing the following: his application. Please inform us of any operty lines flagged. After the tank is has been placed, you will need to call time set within receipt of a violation
By signing below, I certify that all the denial of the permit. The permit.				vledge. False information will result in r ownership changes.
	1) 1		10-1	1 - 7077

Date

Owner Signature

HOMEOWNER INTERVIEW FORM

It is important that you answer the following questions for our inspectors. Please do not leave any blanks if possible, and answer all questions to the best of your ability. Thank You.

Have you received a violation letter for a failing system from our office? [] YES NO Also, within the last 5 years have you completed an application for repair for this site? [] YES NO
Year home was built (or year of septic tank installation) 1982 house build septic Tank Pumper Bulland Septic Designer of System
 Number of people who live in house? 3 # adults / # children 4 # total What is your average estimated daily water usage? gallons/month or day county water. If HCPU please give the name the bill is listed in Patricia.
3. If you have a garbage disposal, how often is it used? [] daily [] weekly [] monthly 4. When was the septic tank last pumped? How often do you have it pumped? 5. If you have a dishwasher, how often do you use it? [] daily [] every other day [] weekly [] monthly 6. If you have a washing machine, how often do you use it? [] daily [] every other day [] weekly [] monthly 7. Do you have a water softener or treatment system? [] YES [] NO Where does it drain?
 8. Do you use an "in tank" toilet bowl sanitizer? [] YES [] NO 9. Are you or any member in your household using long term prescription drugs, antibiotics or chemotherapy?] [X] YES [] NO If yes please list
10. Do you put household cleaning chemicals down the drain? [] YES [] NO If so, what kind? Pine sol + thousehold cleaning chemicals (paints, thinners, etc.) down the drain? [] YES [] NO Product S 12. Have you installed any water fixtures since your system has been installed? [] YES [] NO If yes,
please list any additions including any spas, whirlpool, sinks, lavatories, bath/showers, toilets 13. Do you have an underground lawn watering system? [] YES NO 5 Mg + putting 1 14. Has any work been done to your structure since the initial move into your home such as, a roof, gutter drains, basement foundation drains, landscaping, etc? If yes, please list No
15. Are there any underground utilities on your lot? Please check all that apply: [] Power[] Phone[] Cable[] Gas[] Water
16. Describe what is happening when you are having problems with your septic system, and when was this first noticed? A TOUCK FOUR OVER SEPTIC I'D AND DIE THE TOUR OF THE TOUR AND DIE THE TOUR OF THE TOUR AND DIE THE TOUR AND
rains, and household guests?) [] YES [NO If Yes, please list No A Work of .

ARTHUR JONES DB 1174,PG 745 HOUL SOMEOUTUSKI 121-00 S 78*28'49"E S 78*28'49"E "PONDEROSA RD." WILLIAM A. GOHIER & RUTH A. GOHIER DB 755,PG 137 NORMAN L. SMITH DB 1239.PG 776 DEED REFERENCE: DEED BK 716,PAGE 531 NCSR # 1201 DEED BK 755,PAGE 137 1 4.02 AC. 78*28'02"W 581.15" DB 1125,PG 892 2 CAROLYN HAIRE DB 1137,PG 603 NORTH CAROLINA HARNETT COUNTY

J.Mickey R.Bennett, PLS do certify that this plot was drawn under PC F,SLIDE 301-A 1.79 AC. my supervision(deed description recorded in Book SEE ... Page MAP etc.) that the boundaries not surveyed are clearly Indicated as drawn from information found in Book SEE Page MAP, that the ratio of precision as calculated is 1:10000; that this play was prepared in accordance with G.S. 47-30 as dmended. Witness my original signature, registration number and seal this 2777 day of Novem Ben , A.D. 2000. ROBERT GULBRANDSEN DB 894,PG 608 OFESSION! RICHARD OLIVE DB 940,PG 554 STATE OF NORTH CAROL INA
COUNTY-OF HARNET

1. Less C. Rooth H. REVIEW OFFICER OF
MAINETT COUNTY CERTIFY THAT THE MAP OR PLAT TO
MHICH THIS CERTIFICATION IS AFFIXED MEETS ALL EX.PKN CL INT. OF NCSR # 1201 & "MILTON WELCH RD." STATUTORY REQUIREMENTS FOR RECORDING Car Classiff 12/5/N LEGEND LEGEND
LINES NOT SUMPYPED
LINES SUMPYPED
LINES
L OWNERS: WILLIAM A. & RUTH A. GOHIER DIVISION OF HEIRS & LOT RECOMBINATION SURVEY FOR: BENNETT SURVEYS, INC. CARL J. GOHIER & FILED 2.5. 2000 TIME 1:15 p.m. 1662 CLARK RD., LILLINGTON, N. C. 27546 ROBERT K. GOHIER (910) 893-5252 MAP NO. 2000- 715 REGISTER OF DEEDS IELD BOOK JOHNSONVILLE 100 SURVEYED BY: RWB OWNSHIP COUNTY HARNETT KIMBERLY S. HARGROVE DC # 2 BY: Elmera My Lean STATE: NORTH CAROLINA NOVEMBER 27,2000 DRAWN BY: RVB SCALE: 1" - 100" DRAWING NO ASSISTANT DEPUTY REG. OF DEEDS

VICINITY MAP

MAP 4 2000-715

CHECKED & CLOSURE BY: MRB

09-9567-0030 & 09-9567-0031

TAX PARCEL IDH:

Matthew S. Willis Register of Deeds Harnett County, NC Electronically Recorded

05/13/2022 03:15:48 PM

NC Rev Stamp: \$370.00

Book: 4150 Page: 2434 - 2436 (3) Fee: \$26.00

Instrument Number: 2022100473

HARNETT COUNTY TAX ID# 099567 0029

05-13-2022 BY TH

Submitted electronically by April E Stephenson PA in compliance with North Carolina statutes governing recordable documents and the terms of the submitter agreement with the Harnett County Register of Deeds.

NORTH CAROLINA GENERAL WARRANTY DEED

Excise Tax: \$370.00	Recording Time, Book and Page			
Tax Map No.	Parcel Identifier No 099567 0029			
Mail after recording to: Patricia Workman 2910 Ponderosa Rd. Cameron, NC 28326 This instrument was prepared by April E. Stephenson, Attorney at Law				
THIS DEED made this 1 day of May , 2022 by and between				
GRANTOR MATTHEW DAVID BOWER and wife, CHRISTINA B. BOWER 6107 Smithfield Rd. Wade, NC 28395				
GRANTEE PATRICIA WORKMAN 2910 Ponderosa Rd. Cameron, NC 28326				

The designation Grantor and Grantee as used herein shall include said parties, their heirs, successors, and assigns, and shall include singular, plural, masculine, feminine or neuter as required by context.

WITNESSETH, that the Grantor, for a valuable consideration paid by the Grantee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, has and by these presents does grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the Grantee in fee simple, all that certain lot or parcel of land situated in Johnsonville Township, Harnett County, North Carolina, and more particularly described as follows.

SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT A

DUUT ZUZZ IUUTIU

All or a portion of the property hereinabove described was acquired Page 230 , Harnett County Registry	by Grantor by instrument recorded in Book 2933,			
A map showing the above described property is recorded in Plat and	d referenced within this instrument.			
The above described property 🗓 does 🗌 does not include the primary residence of the Grantor.				
TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the aforesaid lot or parcel of land and all Grantee in fee simple.	privileges and appurtenances thereto belonging to the			
And the Grantor covenants with the Grantee, that Grantor is seized of the premises in fee simple, has the right to convey the same in fee simple, that title is marketable and free and clear of all encumbrances, and that Grantor will warrant and defend the title against the lawful claims of all persons whomsoever except for the exceptions hereinafter stated.				
Title to the property hereinabove described is subject to the following Easement to Central Electric Membership Corp recorded at Book 7 County Registry				
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has hereunto set his hand instrument to be signed in its corporate name by its duly authowritten.				
(ENTITY NAME) By:	ATTHEW DAVID BOWER (SEAL) ARISTINA B BOWER (SEAL)			
By	(SEAL)			
-	(SEAL)			
NORTH CAROLINA <u>Lee</u> COUNTY				
I certify that the following person(s) personally appeared before me the foregoing document. Matthew David Bower & Christina B. Bower this the _//_ day of _May,2022 My Commission Expires. 8-3-25				
MARGARET E. WILLIAMS Notary Public Hoke County, NC				

EXHIBIT A

A parcel of land containing 1 acre, more or less, according to a map and survey dated November 26, 1986 by Hal T. Siler, RLS and being a part of a 5 acre tract described in Deed Book 685, page 369, Harnett County Registry, and being described as follows:

BEGINNING at a point in the Eastern line of SR#1201, being a corner with B. Johnson; and running thence with the line of B Johnson South 78 degrees 20 minutes 209 feet to an iron stake, a corner with William A. Gohier; thence with the line of Gohier line North 11 degrees 12 minutes East 209 feet to an iron stake; thence another line of Gohier, North 78 degrees 20 minutes West 209 feet to an iron stake in the Eastern line of SR 1201; thence as the Eastern line of SR 1201 South 11 degrees 12 minutes West 209 feet to the point of BEGINNING.